
Lacrosse Box Score (1st Period [02:46])

IWLCA SENIOR ALL-STAR GAME

NORTH-D3 vs SOUTH-D3 (Jun 02, 2018 at Sparks, Md.)

Score by period 1 Total

NORTH-D3 6 6

SOUTH-D3 5 5

NORTH-D3 vs.

SOUTH-D3

Date: Jun 02, 2018 • Attendance:

Weather: Warm, muggy

NORTH-D3 SCORING: GOALS: Caroline Nowak 1; Kaelin Hogan 1; Shelby Corsano 1;

Kendall Smith 1; Jordan Lazarich 1; Emily Stasuk 1.

ASSISTS: Paige Moriarty 2; Haley Devona 1; Emma Jones 1; Nicole Mickendrow 1.

SOUTH-D3 SCORING: GOALS: Jordana Bonvini 1; Ashley Doyle 1; Molly O'Friel 1;

Carlee Joseph 1; Dorrie MacGregor 1.

ASSISTS: Kristen Murphy 2; Jordana Bonvini 1; Jessica Castelo 1; Nicolette

Crisalli 1.

Shots by period 1 Total

NORTH-D3 14 14

SOUTH-D3 7 7

Ground balls/prd 1 Total

NORTH-D3 15 15

SOUTH-D3 8 8

F/O violations by prd 1 Total

NORTH-D3 0 0

SOUTH-D3 0 0

Draw controls/prd 1 Total

NORTH-D3 4 4

SOUTH-D3 7 7

Saves by period 1 Total

NORTH-D3 1 1

SOUTH-D3 6 6

Fouls by period 1 Total

NORTH-D3 0 0

SOUTH-D3 2 2

Turnovers by prd 1 Total

NORTH-D3 7 7

SOUTH-D3 12 12

Clears by period 1 Total

NORTH-D3 4-7 4-7

SOUTH-D3 6-7 6-7

Extra-man opps 1 Total

NORTH-D3 0-0 0-0

SOUTH-D3 0-0 0-0

Free-position shots 1 Total

NORTH-D3 0-1 0-1

SOUTH-D3 0-0 0-0

Stadium: Tierney Field

Penalties - NORTH-D3 0/0:00; SOUTH-D3 0/0:00.

30-second Goals/Warnings (Violations) - NORTH-D3 0/0 (0); SOUTH-D3 0/0 (0).

Officials: Jennifer Mariano; Jenn Murphy; Tina Bathory. Scorer: US Lacrosse.

Official's signature



Lacrosse Box Score (1st Period [02:46])

IWLCA SENIOR ALL-STAR GAME

NORTH-D3 vs SOUTH-D3 (Jun 02, 2018 at Sparks, Md.)

SOUTH-D3

Pos ## Player G A Pts Sh SO GB DC FPS TO CT Fo Pens

-- Substitutes --

1 Grace Curatolo - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

2 Jordana Bonvini 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - -

3 Carlee Joseph 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - -

4 Colleen Bourgal - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

5 Kristen Murphy - 2 2 1 - - - - - - - -

6 Jessica Castelo - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

7 Nicolette Crisalli - 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 1 - -

9 Madison Ronelli - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - -

10 Dorrie MacGregor 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - -

11 Allison Hynson - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - - -

12 Molly O'Friel 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - -

13 Caroline Kallos - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -

14 Ashley Doyle 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - -

15 Cameron Ruffin - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -

19 Riley Garcia - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

20 Kirsten Littlefield - - - - - - 4 - 1 - - -

21 Charlotte Wright - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 Gianna Falcone - - - - - - - - - - - -

Totals 5 5 10 7 6 8 7 - 12 3 2 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA W/L 1 Saves

21 Charlotte Wright 16:00 4 3 3

22 Gianna Falcone 11:14 2 3 3



Lacrosse Box Score (1st Period [02:46])

IWLCA SENIOR ALL-STAR GAME

NORTH-D3 vs SOUTH-D3 (Jun 02, 2018 at Sparks, Md.)

NORTH-D3

Pos ## Player G A Pts Sh SO GB DC FPS TO CT Fo Pens

-- Substitutes --

1 Kendall Smith 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - -

2 Shelby Corsano 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - -

3 Haley Devona - 1 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - -

4 Kaelin Hogan 1 - 1 2 2 - - - - - - -

5 Paige Moriarty - 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - -

6 Caroline Nowak 1 - 1 2 2 1 - - - - - -

7 Claire Bollin - - - 1 - - 2 - - - - -

8 Liz Hoeffner - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - -

9 Emma Jones - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

10 Nicole Mickendrow - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - -

11 Jackie Neary - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - -

12 Carly Weiss - - - 2 2 2 1 0-1 1 - - -

13 Jordan Lazarich 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - -

14 Alyssa Sherman - - - - - 2 - - - 1 - -

15 Victoria Alvarez - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

17 Kendra Herbenar - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

19 Emily Stasuk 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - -

20 Sophia Guerriero - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

21 Danielle Harrington - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

22 Stephanie Schnelze - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

Totals 6 5 11 14 12 15 4 0-1 7 4 0 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA W/L 1 Saves

22 Stephanie Schnelze 15:00 2 1 1

21 Danielle Harrington 12:14 3 0 0



Lacrosse Box Score (1st Period [02:46])

IWLCA SENIOR ALL-STAR GAME

NORTH-D3 vs SOUTH-D3 (Jun 02, 2018 at Sparks, Md.)

Scoring Summary:

No. Prd Time Team Type Goal Scorer Assist Home-Vis

1. 1st 28:25 SOUTH-D3  E v e n Dorrie MacGregor Jordana Bonvini 1-0

2. 26:56 NORTH-D3  E v e n Kendall Smith Paige Moriarty 1-1

3. 22:59 SOUTH-D3  E v e n Jordana Bonvini Kristen Murphy 2-1

4. 21:01 NORTH-D3  E v e n Emily Stasuk Paige Moriarty 2-2

5. 18:48 NORTH-D3  E v e n Kaelin Hogan Haley Devona 2-3

6. 16:14 NORTH-D3  E v e n Jordan Lazarich Emma Jones 2-4

7. 13:14 NORTH-D3  E v e n Caroline Nowak Unassisted 2-5

8. 10:29 NORTH-D3  E v e n Shelby Corsano Nicole Mickendrow 2-6

9.  7 : 2 3 SOUTH-D3  E v e n Ashley Doyle Nicolette Crisalli 3-6

10.  4 : 2 3 SOUTH-D3  E v e n Molly O'Friel Jessica Castelo 4-6

11.  2 : 4 6 SOUTH-D3  E v e n Carlee Joseph Kristen Murphy 5-6

Penalty Summary:

Prd Time Team Player Min Offense


